

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP Nos. 2526-2529/2005 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI).../2005

(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2005 in BA No. 296/2005, BA No. 316/2005, BA  
No. 328/2005 & BA No. 358/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.P. VISWANATHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. MUSTHAFA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

WITH

SLP (CRL.) NOS. 1309-1312 OF 2005

( With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and office report )

Date: 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
CrI.MP 2526-2529 Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.

SLP 1309-1312 Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. John Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. G Indira, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Impleading Party

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.MP Nos. 2526-2529/2005 are allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as application for impleadment.

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]      [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master              Court Master